ETAS ID: TM495273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloudaron Group Berhad		10/12/2018	Investment Holding Company: MALAYSIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated		
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive		
City:	Exton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176396	ITWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500

docket@c-m.com, merisa@c-m.com Email:

Cesari and McKenna, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Liberty Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Blanchette
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Blanchette/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=2C22970#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0753

APPENDIX B-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cloudaron Group Berhad, an Investment Holding company having a principal place of business at Unit 2-13A Bangunan Perdagangan D7, 800 Jalan Sentul, 51000 Kuala Lumpur. W.P (ultimate parent company of iTwin Pte. Ltd. private limited company with its registered address at 71 Ayer Rajah Crescent #06-06 Singapore 139951) ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the word mark (the "Mark") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registration(s) for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trademark Registry of the Intellectual Property Office of Singapore for the goods and/or services identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ITWIN	4176396	July 17, 2012
ITWIN	T1013165Z	Jan 14, 2011

; and

WHEREAS. Bentley Systems, Incorporated a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton PA 19341 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations thereof.

Cloudaron Group Berhad [Assignor] CLOUDARON GROUP BERHAD Name: Ong Chang Jeh (1230681-M) Title: Director Dated effective as of: SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _____ 1 2 OCT 2018 , 2018. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1415/2019 tan seok kett Page 5 of 5 PN/MKL/HQ/25/02/2005 IAN SEOK KETT Notary Public Let 333, 3rd Floor, Wisma MPL. Jalan Raja Chulan,

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 10/24/2018

50200 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2072 1288